



\$~108 to 111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 3/2025

SUKH DAYAL NARULAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Advocates

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

+ RC.REV. 6/2025

RAVINDER PAL SINGH SINCE DECD THR LRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Advocates

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

[
+ RC.REV. 8/2025

SUKH DAYAL NARULAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Advocates

versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

+ RC.REV. 9/2025

KIM HUGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Advocates



versus
KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

CM APPL. 47328/2025 (for stay) (in RC.REV. 3/2025)

CM APPL. 47312/2025 (for stay) (in RC.REV. 6/2025)

CM APPL. 47338/2025 (for stay) (in RC.REV. 8/2025)

CM APPL. 47337/2025 (for stay) (in RC.REV. 9/2025)

1. Learned counsel for respondent/landlord submits that *Execution Petition* has, though, been filed but the next date in the Execution Petition is 31.10.2025. He, however, submits that there is no requirement of passing any further direction as all these matters are listed before this Court for arguments on 26th instant.

2. Viewed thus, there is no requirement of, at the moment, passing any further orders.

RC.REV. 3/2025, RC.REV. 6/2025, RC.REV. 8/2025 & RC.REV. 9/2025

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 26.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/dr/js