



\$~3 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
RC.REV. 3/2025, CM APPL. 630/2025-Stay, CM APPL.
23197/2025-Stay, CM APPL. 47328/2025-Stay
SUKH DAYAL NARULAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr.
Shiven Khurana, Advocates
versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

4
+ RC.REV. 6/2025, CM APPL. 650/2025-Stay, CM APPL.
23198/2025-Stay, CM APPL. 47312/2025-Stay
RAVINDER PAL SINGH SINCE DECD THR LRPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr.
Shiven Khurana, Advocates
versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

5
RC.REV. 8/2025, CM APPL. 748/2025-Stay, CM APPL.
23190/2025-Stay, CM APPL. 47338/2025-Stay
SUKH DAYAL NARULAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr.
Shiven Khurana, Advocates
versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED



6

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

RC.REV. 9/2025, CM APPL. 752/2025-Stay, CM APPL.
23193/2025-Stay, CM APPL. 47337/2025-Stay

KIM HUGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana and Mr.
Shiven Khurana, Advocates
versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
26.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four* weeks to file their fresh respective written synopsis not exceeding *five* pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 06.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/So